## CLOSED

# U.S. District Court Western District of North Carolina (Charlotte) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:99-cv-00370

EEOC v. BASF Corporation Assigned to: Graham Mullen Demand: \$0 Cause: 42:2000 Job Discrimination (Sex)

### <u>Plaintiff</u>

# Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

#### Date Filed: 09/07/1999 Date Terminated: 11/02/2000 Jury Demand: Plaintiff Nature of Suit: 442 Civil Rights: Jobs Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Plaintiff

#### represented by Roderick Ventura

Weaver, Bennett & Bland P.O. Box 2570 Matthews, NC 28106 704/844-1400 *LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

V.

# Defendant BASF Corporation

# represented by Louis Adams Bledsoe, III

Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P. A. Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. 101 North Tryon Street Suite 1900 Charlotte, NC 28246 704-377-8339 Fax: 704-373-3939 Email: Ibledsoe@rbh.com *LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

Date Filed	#	Docket Text	
09/07/1999	1	COMPLAINT (former emp) (Entered: 09/08/1999)	
09/07/1999		SUMMONS(ES) issued for BASF Corporation (former emp) (Entered: 09/08/1999)	
09/07/1999		Copy of REQUEST FOR WAIVER of Service as to BASF Corporation placed in file (former emp) (Entered: 09/13/1999)	
09/22/1999	2	2 CONSENT/REFUSAL to Magistrate Jurisdiction by EEOC - consent (former emp) (Entered: 09/24/1999)	
	ĺ		

11/09/1999	<u>3</u>	CONSENT/REFUSAL to Magistrate Jurisdiction by BASF Corporation refusal (former emp) (Entered: 11/12/1999)	
11/09/1999	<u>4</u>	ANSWER to Complaint by BASF Corporation (Attorney Louis A. Bledsoe), (former emp) (Entered: 11/12/1999)	
12/08/1999	<u>5</u>	Certificate of I.A.C. by plaintiff EEOC (former emp) (Entered: 12/08/1999)	
12/09/1999	<u>6</u>	Certificate of I.A.C. by plaintiff EEOC, defendant BASF Corporation (former emp) (Entered: 12/10/1999)	
12/13/1999	7	ORDER, set for IPC at 10:15 1/19/00 before Judge Graham C. Mullen ( signed by Judge Graham C. Mullen ) [EOD DATE: 12/14/99] (former emp) (Entered: 12/14/1999)	
01/28/2000	<u>8</u>	INITIAL PRETRIAL ORDER Discovery deadline is 10/15/00 Motion filing deadline is 11/15/00 Mediation due: 3/15/00 Jury Trial set for 3/5/01 ( signed by Judge Graham C. Mullen ) (former emp) (Entered: 01/31/2000)	
04/04/2000	<u>9</u>	Mediator's Report - terminated (former emp) (Entered: 04/06/2000)	
11/02/2000	<u>10</u>	ORDER/Consent Decree ( signed by Judge Graham C. Mullen ) [EOD DATE: 11/6/00] (former emp) (Entered: 11/06/2000)	
11/02/2000		Case closed (former emp) (Entered: 11/06/2000)	

PACER Service Center							
Transaction Receipt							
05/30/2007 13:12:39							
PACER Login:	hs0328	Client Code:	eeoc				
Description:	Docket Report	Search Criteria:	3:99-cv-00370				
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.08				